DAN CRENSHAW

2ND DISTRICT, TEXAS

Washington Office: 248 Cannon HOB Washington, DC 20515 202–225–6565

DISTRICT OFFICES: 1849 KINGWOOD DRIVE, SUITE 100 KINGWOOD, TX 77339 713–860–1330

2829 TECHNOLOGY FOREST, SUITE 280 THE WOODLANDS, TX 77381 281–640–7720 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

PERMANENT SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515-4302

May 9, 2024

The Honorable Tom Cole Chairman Committee on Appropriations U.S. House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515 The Honorable Rosa DeLauro Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations U.S. House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Cole and Ranking Member DeLauro:

I am requesting funding for the Sawdust Bridge Over Panther Bridge Creek for fiscal year 2025.

The entity to receive funding for this project is Montgomery County, located at 501 N. Thompson Street 200, Conroe, Texas, 77301.

The funding would be used for construction of improvements to Sawdust Bridge in Montgomery Country.

The project is an appropriate use of taxpayer funds because by improving a critical evacuation route, it will help protect the safety of the community.

The project has a federal nexus because the funding provided is for purposes authorized by 23 USC 133(b) (Surface Transportation Block Grant Program).

I certify that I have no financial interest in this project, and neither does anyone in my immediate family.

Sincerely,

Dan Crenshaw Member of Congress